

J.MISC-2/17  
CIS NO-67/15

Order Date 18.04.2019

Today is fixed for hearing petition.  
Both parties files separate hazira.  
Petitioner already files show cause vacating  
on the ground stated therein.  
The show cause is sufficient  
same be accepted.  
To 13.06.2019 for hearing J.Misc case.

Sd/-  
Addl. Dist.  
Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk