

J. Misc. No. 02 of 2017

CIS NO-67/15

Order dated 06.02.2020

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W-1 Manoranjan Das.

The Ld. Advocates on behalf of the petitioner and opposite party are present.

P.W-1 Manoranjan Das is present. He is cross examined in full and discharged.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner prays for some time.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 21.04.2020 for further evidence.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist.

Judge 2nd Court, Tamluk