

J.Misc. 2 of 17

Reg. 67/15

Order no. 42 dt. 30.03.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and further evidence.

Both the petitioner and the OPs are present along with their ld. Advocates by filing their respective haziras.

One witness, namely, **Smt. Gita Das** is present before this Court today and tenders her written examination in-chief supported by an affidavit as PW 2 and she is also examined on oath and cross examined in part.

As per prayer of the OP her cross examination is deferred.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **02.06.2022** for appearance of the parties and further cross examination of PW 2.

Dictated and Corrected by

Sd/-

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge 2nd Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code WB01428.

(Shri Lokesh Pathak)
Addl. Dist. Judge 2nd Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.