

J. Misc. 02/17
Reg. No. 67/15

Order No. 45 dated 07.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and further evidence.

Both parties file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

O.P. files an Examination – in Chief with affidavit.

Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

The petitioner files a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Copy served with objection.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

Fix **17.02.2023** for appearance of the parties and further evidence.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/-
A.D. J 2nd court
Tamluk , Purba Medinipur
J.O Code WB00755

Sd
A.D. J 2nd court
Tamluk , Purba Medinipur