

J.Misc. 02 of 2017

Regd. 67 of 2015

Present: Mandip Saha Roy, A.D.J, 2nd Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
(J.O Code WB00986)

Order No.54, dt.22.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Both the sides files hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

At this stage, both sides are willing to settle the dispute through mediation.

Considered.

Parties to the instant MACC case and/or their learned Advocates are requested to attend mediation center.

The above parties and Advocates will report to the Learned Secretary, DLSA, Purba Medinipur on **07.11.2025** who will appoint a Mediator in the meantime.

If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the Mediation Centre/Ld. Mediator will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Ld. Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount of Rs.2,000/- in terms of existing Mediation Rules, on settlement of the case through mediation.

Fix 10.12.2025 for submission of report by the Mediator and further evidence.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A., Purba Medinipur for information and taking necessary action

Dic. & corr. by me
Sd/-
A.,D.J,
2nd Court, Tamluk

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk
J.O Code- WB00986